

MODI SP. Z O.O.
92-103 ŁÓDŹ
UL. BRZEZIŃSKA 5/15
POLAND

Lodz, 10-01-2012

Declaration of Compliance
For materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Herby we confirm that our products:

Name: Styrofoam cups and containers

material used: Expandable Polystyrene (trade name EPS D833B) beads, mixed with a small addition of Zinc Stearate (0,3 %) (trade name Zincum 5), products are not printed on food contact side. The inks on the non food contact side are complying with the Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

comply with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed according to the Commission Regulation EC 10/2011. The materials and raw materials used comply with the Commission Regulation EC 10/2011.

Name of the substance	Limits
Zinc Stearate (CAS nr: 557-05-01)	SML = 25mg/kg only the 10% of Zinc stearate present in the cup can migrate to the food (carried tests proved that food can penetrate only up to 10% of the cup/container wall thickness) in our case that's about 3,6 mg

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:

all types of foodstuffs, serving cold, hot foodstuffs

- Products are suitable for dry and aqueous foods

- Types of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material:

fats (butters, oils, grease) for longer than 2 days, microwave usage

- temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:

(minus) - 30°C to (plus) + 100 °C

MODI Sp. z o.o.

ul. Brzezińska 5/15, 92-103 Łódź/Poland, tel. +48 42 679 35 55, tel. +48 42 679 36 44, fax +48 42 679 30 17, www.modicup.com
Numer KRS: 0000151469 (Sąd Rejonowy dla Łodzi-Śródmieścia, XX Wydział KRS)
REGON: 013266860 | NIP: PL 5262326656 | Kapitał zakładowy: 3.434.300,00 PLN



- duration of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:

40°C > 24h

40°C - 70°C < 2h

70°C - 100°C max 15 min

- ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article:

6

This declaration is valid for the products delivered by us as specified above. The Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC provide a guideline for the selection of test conditions to be used for various food products. According to that and under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directive regarding the packaging of food products to be packed. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food product.

Mirosława Starzec
Expert Specialist

Starzec Mirosława 10.01.2012

modi Sp. z o.o.

ul. Brzezińska 5/15, 92-103 Łódź/Poland
tel. +48 42 679 35 55, fax +48 42 679 30 17
NIP: PL 526-23-26-656, REGON 013266860

MODI Sp. z o.o.

ul. Brzezińska 5/15, 92-103 Łódź/Poland, tel. +48 42 679 35 55, tel. +48 42 679 36 44, fax +48 42 679 30 17, www.modicup.com
Numer KRS: 0000151469 (Sąd Rejonowy dla Łodzi-Śródmieścia, XX Wydział KRS)
REGON: 013266860 | NIP: PL 5262326656 | Kapitał zakładowy: 3.434.300,00 PLN